Features
Signal Conditioning Modules and Terminal Boards
Specifications
Digital Input
Input Channels	 24 (PCLD-782B), 16 (PCLD-782)
Input Range	 0 ~ 24 VDC
Input Resistance	 560 Ω
Isolation Voltages	 1,500 VDC min.

variable resistor adjusts the threshold level for all 24 isolated input channels simultaneously.
Pin Assignments
Ordering Information
PCLD-782B	 16/24-ch Opto-isolated DI Board, user’s manual, one
1m 20-pin flat cable assembly (P/N: PCL-10120-1)
and one 1.2m 50-pin flat cable (P/N: PCL-10150-1.2)
PCLD-782	 16-ch Opto-isolated DI Board, user’s manual and 1 x 1
m 20-pin flat cable assembly (P/N: PCL-10120-1)
PCL-10120-1	 20-pin flat cable assembly, 1 m
PCL-10120-2	 20-pin flat cable assembly, 2 m
PCL-10150-1.2	 50-pin flat cable, 1.2 m (for connecting the PCL-722 or
724 to the PCLD-885, 782B or 785B)


